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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
CLUSE, Maddi 1-1 27.6 .500 .250 .000 3.0 1.0 1 0 9.0 36-26 27.3 .403 .333 .720 6.2 2.2 44 8 10.4
ELMORE, MaKayla 8-8 28.6 .400 .250 .700 5.6 1.3 8 3 5.0 43-8 12.3 .348 .302 .667 2.2 0.4 17 12 2.2
FREEMAN, Amani 6-0 6.5 .600 .000 .000 0.5 0.8 0 0 1.0 56-21 13.6 .609 .000 .585 2.6 0.3 9 9 4.5
HARRIS, Dayshanette 8-8 25.5 .474 .375 .722 3.6 5.6 12 0 15.3 73-54 25.5 .361 .307 .733 3.4 3.1 93 12 11.2
INYANG, Eno 8-0 13.4 .385 .000 .667 1.5 0.6 4 3 2.8 41-0 14.6 .475 .000 .721 3.0 0.4 21 32 4.8
KRAMER, Mackenzie 8-7 28.7 .362 .277 1.000 2.0 1.3 6 0 7.4 54-42 30.0 .426 .377 .837 2.6 2.2 28 2 13.6
OTT, Madi 8-0 11.6 .067 .077 .500 0.6 0.3 1 0 0.5 44-17 15.4 .264 .240 .810 0.7 0.4 18 1 2.4
RAUCH, Danielle 6-0 16.3 .400 .429 .500 1.2 1.3 6 0 3.2 52-22 17.9 .306 .272 .769 2.0 1.5 31 4 2.6
ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 33.3 .529 .304 .872 7.8 0.6 4 1 18.9 78-77 29.5 .458 .313 .791 6.3 1.1 68 26 12.2
VALENTINE, Nya 8-0 11.0 .286 .333 .000 0.4 0.4 2 0 2.3 8-0 11.0 .286 .333 .000 0.4 0.4 2 0 2.3
WHITEHORN, Ruby 8-8 29.7 .422 .333 .818 4.1 1.4 14 5 12.1 26-25 28.0 .402 .286 .732 4.3 1.7 35 10 10.0

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
CLUSE, Maddi 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 9 9.0 135-335 .403 38-114 .333 67-93 .720 375 10.4
ELMORE, MaKayla 14-35 .400 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 40 5.0 32-92 .348 16-53 .302 16-24 .667 96 2.2
FREEMAN, Amani 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 1.0 103-169 .609 0-0 .000 48-82 .585 254 4.5
HARRIS, Dayshanette 45-95 .474 6-16 .375 26-36 .722 122 15.3 298-826 .361 46-150 .307 176-240 .733 818 11.2
INYANG, Eno 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 22 2.8 76-160 .475 0-0 .000 44-61 .721 196 4.8
KRAMER, Mackenzie 21-58 .362 13-47 .277 4-4 1.000 59 7.4 261-612 .426 133-353 .377 77-92 .837 732 13.6
OTT, Madi 1-15 .067 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 4 0.5 32-121 .264 24-100 .240 17-21 .810 105 2.4
RAUCH, Danielle 6-15 .400 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 19 3.2 44-144 .306 25-92 .272 20-26 .769 133 2.6
ROBINSON, Amari 55-104 .529 7-23 .304 34-39 .872 151 18.9 356-777 .458 46-147 .313 197-249 .791 955 12.2
VALENTINE, Nya 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 18 2.3 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 18 2.3
WHITEHORN, Ruby 35-83 .422 9-27 .333 18-22 .818 97 12.1 102-254 .402 14-49 .286 41-56 .732 259 10.0

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
CLUSE, Maddi 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0.0 36 186 222 90 3 79 75 1.1
ELMORE, MaKayla 6 39 45 19 0 10 10 1.0 24 72 96 47 0 17 28 0.6
FREEMAN, Amani 0 3 3 5 0 5 1 5.0 72 74 146 96 3 16 63 0.3
HARRIS, Dayshanette 9 20 29 24 1 45 28 1.6 63 182 245 180 7 223 252 0.9
INYANG, Eno 3 9 12 20 0 5 8 0.6 61 61 122 99 2 15 49 0.3
KRAMER, Mackenzie 1 15 16 8 0 10 8 1.3 14 129 143 48 0 119 81 1.5
OTT, Madi 0 5 5 10 0 2 5 0.4 3 29 32 54 0 17 35 0.5
RAUCH, Danielle 0 7 7 7 0 8 7 1.1 15 87 102 48 0 77 61 1.3
ROBINSON, Amari 23 39 62 18 0 5 24 0.2 209 279 488 197 7 84 183 0.5
VALENTINE, Nya 0 3 3 2 0 3 5 0.6 0 3 3 2 0 3 5 0.6
WHITEHORN, Ruby 12 21 33 25 2 11 30 0.4 32 79 111 58 2 45 81 0.6
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

5 ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 266:39 33.3 55-104 .529 7-23 .304 34-39 .872 23 39 62 7.8 18 0 5 24 1 4 151 18.9
1 HARRIS, Dayshanette 8-8 204:03 25.5 45-95 .474 6-16 .375 26-36 .722 9 20 29 3.6 24 1 45 28 0 12 122 15.3

22 WHITEHORN, Ruby 8-8 237:37 29.7 35-83 .422 9-27 .333 18-22 .818 12 21 33 4.1 25 2 11 30 5 14 97 12.1
11 CLUSE, Maddi 1-1 27:37 27.6 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 9.0

0 KRAMER, Mackenzie 8-7 229:54 28.7 21-58 .362 13-47 .277 4-4 1.000 1 15 16 2.0 8 0 10 8 0 6 59 7.4
3 ELMORE, MaKayla 8-8 228:54 28.6 14-35 .400 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 6 39 45 5.6 19 0 10 10 3 8 40 5.0

33 RAUCH, Danielle 6-0 97:48 16.3 6-15 .400 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 0 7 7 1.2 7 0 8 7 0 6 19 3.2
21 INYANG, Eno 8-0 107:17 13.4 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 9 12 1.5 20 0 5 8 3 4 22 2.8

2 VALENTINE, Nya 8-0 88:04 11.0 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 3 5 0 2 18 2.3
34 FREEMAN, Amani 6-0 38:54 6.5 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 5 1 0 0 6 1.0
30 OTT, Madi 8-0 93:01 11.6 1-15 .067 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 10 0 2 5 0 1 4 0.5
Team 26 22 48 3
Total 8 1620 200-465 .430 54-182 .297 93-118 .788 80 186 266 33.3 138 3 105 129 12 58 547 68.4
Opponents 8 1600 231-500 .462 62-186 .333 79-121 .653 99 194 293 36.6 127 0 141 110 23 72 603 75.4

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 128 130 135 154 0 547
Opponents 161 141 133 168 0 603
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

5 ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 266:39 33.3 55-104 .529 7-23 .304 34-39 .872 23 39 62 7.8 18 0 5 0.63 24 3.00 0.21 1 0.13 4 0.50 151 18.9
1 HARRIS, Dayshanette 8-8 204:03 25.5 45-95 .474 6-16 .375 26-36 .722 9 20 29 3.6 24 1 45 5.63 28 3.50 1.61 0 0.00 12 1.50 122 15.3

22 WHITEHORN, Ruby 8-8 237:37 29.7 35-83 .422 9-27 .333 18-22 .818 12 21 33 4.1 25 2 11 1.38 30 3.75 0.37 5 0.63 14 1.75 97 12.1
11 CLUSE, Maddi 1-1 27:37 27.6 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0.00 1.00 0 0.00 1 1.00 9 9.0
0 KRAMER, Mackenzie 8-7 229:54 28.7 21-58 .362 13-47 .277 4-4 1.000 1 15 16 2.0 8 0 10 1.25 8 1.00 1.25 0 0.00 6 0.75 59 7.4
3 ELMORE, MaKayla 8-8 228:54 28.6 14-35 .400 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 6 39 45 5.6 19 0 10 1.25 10 1.25 1.00 3 0.38 8 1.00 40 5.0

33 RAUCH, Danielle 6-0 97:48 16.3 6-15 .400 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 0 7 7 1.2 7 0 8 1.33 7 1.17 1.14 0 0.00 6 1.00 19 3.2
21 INYANG, Eno 8-0 107:17 13.4 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 9 12 1.5 20 0 5 0.63 8 1.00 0.63 3 0.38 4 0.50 22 2.8
2 VALENTINE, Nya 8-0 88:04 11.0 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 3 0.38 5 0.63 0.60 0 0.00 2 0.25 18 2.3

34 FREEMAN, Amani 6-0 38:54 6.5 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 5 0.83 1 0.17 5.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 1.0
30 OTT, Madi 8-0 93:01 11.6 1-15 .067 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 10 0 2 0.25 5 0.63 0.40 0 0.00 1 0.13 4 0.5
Total 8 1620 200-465 .430 54-182 .297 93-118 .788 80 186 266 33.3 138 3 105 13.13 129 16.13 0.81 12 1.50 58 7.25 547 68.4
Opponents 8 1600 231-500 .462 62-186 .333 79-121 .653 99 194 293 36.6 127 0 141 17.63 110 13.75 1.28 23 2.88 72 9.00 603 75.4

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 128 130 135 154 0 547
Opponents 161 141 133 168 0 603
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Team Statistics
CU OPP

Scoring 547 603
Points per game 68.4 75.4
Scoring margin -7.0 -

Field goals-att 200-465 231-500
Field goal pct .430 .462

3 point fg-att 54-182 62-186
3-point FG pct .297 .333
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 7.8

Free throws-att 93-118 79-121
Free throw pct .788 .653
F-Throws made per game 11.6 9.9

Rebounds 266 293
Rebounds per game 33.3 36.6
Rebounding margin -3.4 -

Assists 105 141
Assists per game 13.1 17.6

Turnovers 129 110
Turnovers per game 16.1 13.8
Turnover margin -2.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.3

Steals 58 72
Steals per game 7.3 9.0

Blocks 12 23
Blocks per game 1.5 2.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 3833 14308
Home games-Avg/Game 4-958 4-3577
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 128 130 135 154 0 547
Opponents 161 141 133 168 0 603
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
12/07/2023 Duke W 80-64 910 (22) ROBINSON, Amari (7) ROBINSON, Amari
12/31/2023 at North Carolina L 76-82 3820 (21) ROBINSON, Amari (11) ELMORE, MaKayla
01/07/2024 Florida St. L 72-78 1136 (20) HARRIS, Dayshanette (8) ROBINSON, Amari
01/11/2024 at Georgia Tech L 62-70 1319 (19) ROBINSON, Amari (10) ROBINSON, Amari
01/14/2024 at Syracuse L 82-83 2742 (37) ROBINSON, Amari (9) ELMORE, MaKayla
01/18/2024 Louisville L 64-81 868 (25) HARRIS, Dayshanette (8) ROBINSON, Amari
01/21/2024 at Virginia Tech L 62-74 6427 (25) HARRIS, Dayshanette (9) ROBINSON, Amari
01/25/2024 NC State L 49-71 919 (11) WHITEHORN, Ruby (9) ROBINSON, Amari

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 4 3833 958
Away 4 14308 3577
Neutral 0 0 0
Total 8 18141 2268
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 128 130 135 154 0 547
Opponents 161 141 133 168 0 603

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 266:39 33.3 55-104 .529 7-23 .304 34-39 .872 23 39 62 7.8 18 0 5 24 1 4 151 18.9
1 HARRIS, Dayshanette 8-8 204:03 25.5 45-95 .474 6-16 .375 26-36 .722 9 20 29 3.6 24 1 45 28 0 12 122 15.3

22 WHITEHORN, Ruby 8-8 237:37 29.7 35-83 .422 9-27 .333 18-22 .818 12 21 33 4.1 25 2 11 30 5 14 97 12.1
11 CLUSE, Maddi 1-1 27:37 27.6 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 9.0

0 KRAMER, Mackenzie 8-7 229:54 28.7 21-58 .362 13-47 .277 4-4 1.000 1 15 16 2.0 8 0 10 8 0 6 59 7.4
3 ELMORE, MaKayla 8-8 228:54 28.6 14-35 .400 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 6 39 45 5.6 19 0 10 10 3 8 40 5.0

33 RAUCH, Danielle 6-0 97:48 16.3 6-15 .400 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 0 7 7 1.2 7 0 8 7 0 6 19 3.2
21 INYANG, Eno 8-0 107:17 13.4 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 9 12 1.5 20 0 5 8 3 4 22 2.8

2 VALENTINE, Nya 8-0 88:04 11.0 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 3 5 0 2 18 2.3
34 FREEMAN, Amani 6-0 38:54 6.5 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 5 1 0 0 6 1.0
30 OTT, Madi 8-0 93:01 11.6 1-15 .067 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 10 0 2 5 0 1 4 0.5
Team 26 22 48 3
Total 8 1620 200-465 .430 54-182 .297 93-118 .788 80 186 266 33.3 138 3 105 129 12 58 547 68.4
Opponents 8 1600 231-500 .462 62-186 .333 79-121 .653 99 194 293 36.6 127 0 141 110 23 72 603 75.4

Team Statistics
CU OPP

Scoring 547 603
Points per game 68.4 75.4
Scoring margin -7.0 -

Field goals-att 200-465 231-500
Field goal pct .430 .462

3 point fg-att 54-182 62-186
3-point FG pct .297 .333
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 7.8

Free throws-att 93-118 79-121
Free throw pct .788 .653
F-Throws made per game 11.6 9.9

Rebounds 266 293
Rebounds per game 33.3 36.6
Rebounding margin -3.4 -

Assists 105 141
Assists per game 13.1 17.6

Turnovers 129 110
Turnovers per game 16.1 13.8
Turnover margin -2.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.3

Steals 58 72
Steals per game 7.3 9.0

Blocks 12 23
Blocks per game 1.5 2.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 3833 14308
Home games-Avg/Game 4-958 4-3577
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/07/2023 Duke W 80-64 910
12/31/2023 at North Carolina L 76-82 3820
01/07/2024 Florida St. L 72-78 1136
01/11/2024 at Georgia Tech L 62-70 1319
01/14/2024 at Syracuse L 82-83 2742
01/18/2024 Louisville L 64-81 868
01/21/2024 at Virginia Tech L 62-74 6427
01/25/2024 NC State L 49-71 919
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Individual Game-by-Game
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#0 KRAMER, Mackenzie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 12:07 3-3 1.000 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 * 23:60 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 * 28:11 3-10 .300 2-8 .250 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 11 7.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 * 38:52 7-14 .500 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 18 9.8
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 * 28:55 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.4 2 2 2 0 2 5 8.8
Louisville 01/18/2024 * 33:35 1-7 .143 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.8 1 3 2 0 1 3 7.8
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 * 31:39 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.9 0 0 1 0 1 2 7.0
NC State 01/25/2024 * 32:35 4-10 .400 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.0 1 2 2 0 1 10 7.4
Totals 7 229:54 21-58 .362 13-47 .277 4-4 1.000 1 15 16 2.0 8 10 8 0 6 59 7.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 28.7 7.4 36.2 27.7 100.0 2.0 1.3 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.0



2023-24 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#1 HARRIS, Dayshanette
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 * 27:56 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 1 5 2 0 2 15 15.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 * 22:60 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 3 2 5 4.0 4 5 4 0 1 19 17.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 * 21:31 8-11 .727 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 4.3 4 4 2 0 0 20 18.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 * 19:36 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 3 5 3 0 1 4 14.5
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 * 33:33 3-11 .273 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 4.4 3 10 2 0 1 9 13.4
Louisville 01/18/2024 * 28:07 9-14 .643 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 0 2 2 4.0 5 7 6 0 1 25 15.3
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 * 36:44 9-22 .409 1-2 .500 6-8 .750 2 3 5 4.1 3 8 5 0 6 25 16.7
NC State 01/25/2024 * 13:35 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 3.6 1 1 4 0 0 5 15.3
Totals 8 204:03 45-95 .474 6-16 .375 26-36 .722 9 20 29 3.6 24 45 28 0 12 122 15.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 25.5 15.3 47.4 37.5 72.2 3.6 5.6 3.5 1.6 1.5 0.0



2023-24 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#2 VALENTINE, Nya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 12:10 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 6 6.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 06:22 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 22:53 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 04:11 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 01:23 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
Louisville 01/18/2024 08:13 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 06:03 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
NC State 01/25/2024 26:48 3-9 .333 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.4 0 1 1 0 2 9 2.3
Totals 0 88:04 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 3 5 0 2 18 2.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 11.0 2.3 28.6 33.3 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.0



2023-24 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#3 ELMORE, MaKayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 * 26:12 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 5.0 3 1 0 0 1 2 2.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 * 31:41 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 11 11 8.0 2 3 0 0 1 6 4.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 * 35:15 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 4 4 6.7 3 0 4 0 0 8 5.3
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 * 28:53 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.3 3 1 1 0 0 2 4.5
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 * 30:47 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 7 9 6.0 2 5 3 1 2 8 5.2
Louisville 01/18/2024 * 27:56 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0 4 4 5.7 1 0 0 0 1 8 5.7
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 * 26:10 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 5.4 4 0 0 0 3 6 5.7
NC State 01/25/2024 * 22:01 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 5.6 1 0 2 2 0 0 5.0
Totals 8 228:54 14-35 .400 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 6 39 45 5.6 19 10 10 3 8 40 5.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 28.6 5.0 40.0 25.0 70.0 5.6 1.3 1.3 1.0 1.0 0.4



2023-24 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#5 ROBINSON, Amari
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 * 29:00 7-12 .583 3-3 1.000 5-5 1.000 3 4 7 7.0 1 1 2 0 0 22 22.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 * 28:55 8-11 .727 1-2 .500 4-6 .667 2 4 6 6.5 3 0 3 0 0 21 21.5
Florida St. 01/07/2024 * 34:50 4-11 .364 0-4 .000 5-5 1.000 3 5 8 7.0 4 1 3 0 1 13 18.7
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 * 38:19 7-14 .500 1-4 .250 4-4 1.000 1 9 10 7.8 2 2 2 1 2 19 18.8
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 * 27:22 14-19 .737 1-2 .500 8-9 .889 2 3 5 7.2 4 1 5 0 0 37 22.4
Louisville 01/18/2024 * 35:44 5-11 .455 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 4 4 8 7.3 0 0 2 0 0 10 20.3
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 * 36:40 7-17 .412 1-5 .200 4-5 .800 5 4 9 7.6 2 0 5 0 0 19 20.1
NC State 01/25/2024 * 35:48 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 3 6 9 7.8 2 0 2 0 1 10 18.9
Totals 8 266:39 55-104 .529 7-23 .304 34-39 .872 23 39 62 7.8 18 5 24 1 4 151 18.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 33.3 18.9 52.9 30.4 87.2 7.8 0.6 3.0 0.2 0.5 0.1
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#11 CLUSE, Maddi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 * 27:37 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 1 0 0 1 9 9.0
Totals 1 27:37 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 1 0 0 1 9 9.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

1 27.6 9.0 50.0 25.0 0.0 3.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0
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#21 INYANG, Eno
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 14:33 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 3 0 1 2 2.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 21:49 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 3.0 2 0 2 1 1 10 6.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 06:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 1 1 1 0 0 0 4.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 05:50 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 2 1 0 0 0 0 3.0
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 12:49 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 1.4 3 1 0 0 0 2 2.8
Louisville 01/18/2024 13:37 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 3 0 0 0 1 2 2.7
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 11:59 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 3 1 0 0 0 2 2.6
NC State 01/25/2024 20:33 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 3 1 2 2 1 4 2.8
Totals 0 107:17 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 9 12 1.5 20 5 8 3 4 22 2.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 13.4 2.8 38.5 0.0 66.7 1.5 0.6 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.4
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#22 WHITEHORN, Ruby
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 * 26:18 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.0 2 3 3 0 1 8 8.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 * 24:02 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 3 1 4 3.5 5 1 2 0 1 14 11.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 * 35:03 6-13 .462 2-4 .500 3-3 1.000 1 4 5 4.0 4 2 4 0 2 17 13.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 * 33:30 7-14 .500 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 1 5 6 4.5 1 2 4 3 3 17 14.0
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 * 31:41 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 2 4 6 4.8 5 0 6 0 2 12 13.6
Louisville 01/18/2024 * 24:53 3-11 .273 0-4 .000 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 4.8 4 0 2 0 1 10 13.0
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 * 25:41 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 1 1 2 4.4 2 0 4 0 0 8 12.3
NC State 01/25/2024 * 36:30 5-14 .357 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 0 2 4.1 2 3 5 2 4 11 12.1
Totals 8 237:37 35-83 .422 9-27 .333 18-22 .818 12 21 33 4.1 25 11 30 5 14 97 12.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 29.7 12.1 42.2 33.3 81.8 4.1 1.4 3.8 0.4 1.8 0.6
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#30 OTT, Madi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 09:39 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 14:09 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0.5
Florida St. 01/07/2024 13:13 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 04:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 05:56 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0.2
Louisville 01/18/2024 16:52 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 3 0.7
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 19:56 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0.6
NC State 01/25/2024 08:50 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 2 0 2 0 0 0 0.5
Totals 0 93:01 1-15 .067 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 10 2 5 0 1 4 0.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 11.6 0.5 6.7 7.7 50.0 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.0
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#33 RAUCH, Danielle
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 07:36 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 26:03 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 1 0 1 6 4.5
Florida St. 01/07/2024 22:41 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 2 1 2 0 2 3 4.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 19:02 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.3 1 2 2 0 0 0 3.0
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 21:40 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.4 2 4 1 0 3 7 3.8
Louisville 01/18/2024 00:46 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.2
Totals 0 97:48 6-15 .400 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 0 7 7 1.2 7 8 7 0 6 19 3.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 16.3 3.2 40.0 42.9 50.0 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.0 0.0
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#34 FREEMAN, Amani
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 06:53 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 07:21 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 05:55 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 1 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
Louisville 01/18/2024 10:18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 05:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
NC State 01/25/2024 03:20 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0
Totals 0 38:54 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 5 5 1 0 0 6 1.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 6.5 1.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.8 0.2 5.0 0.0 0.0



2023-24 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game
In Conference games

Page 1/1
as of Jan 26, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 80-64 W 28-55 .509 11-18 .611 13-16 .813 10 20 30 30.0 10 15 12 0 7 80 80.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 76-82 L 26-59 .441 5-18 .278 19-27 .704 14 24 38 34.0 23 11 14 1 5 76 78.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 72-78 L 25-62 .403 10-33 .303 12-12 1.000 11 28 39 35.7 19 11 17 0 5 72 76.0
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 62-70 L 25-61 .410 7-27 .259 5-5 1.000 5 28 33 35.0 15 15 15 4 6 62 72.5
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 82-83 L 31-60 .517 7-20 .350 13-17 .765 13 24 37 35.4 23 24 22 1 11 82 74.4
Louisville 01/18/2024 64-81 L 23-55 .418 5-25 .200 13-19 .684 8 21 29 34.3 18 10 14 0 5 64 72.7
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 62-74 L 23-60 .383 3-18 .167 13-16 .813 13 17 30 33.7 18 10 15 0 10 62 71.1
NC State 01/25/2024 49-71 L 19-53 .358 6-23 .261 5-6 .833 6 24 30 33.3 12 9 20 6 9 49 68.4
Total 547 200-465 .430 54-182 .297 93-118 .788 80 186 266 33.3 138 105 129 12 58 547 68.4
Opponents 603 231-500 .462 62-186 .333 79-121 .653 99 194 293 36.6 127 141 110 23 72 603 75.4

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 68.4 43.0 29.7 78.8 33.3 13.1 16.1 0.8 7.3 1.5
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Clemson - Game Highs
POINTS 82 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

80 Duke (12/07/2023)
76 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
72 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
64 Louisville (01/18/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
28 Duke (12/07/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 62 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
61 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .517 (31-60) at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
.509 (28-55) Duke (12/07/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 11 Duke (12/07/2023)
10 Florida St. (01/07/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
27 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .611 (11-18) Duke (12/07/2023)
.350 (7-20) at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 19 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
13 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
13 Louisville (01/18/2024)
13 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
13 Duke (12/07/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 27 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
19 Louisville (01/18/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Florida St. (01/07/2024)
1.000 (5-5) at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

REBOUNDS 39 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
38 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

ASSISTS 24 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
15 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
15 Duke (12/07/2023)

STEALS 11 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
10 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 NC State (01/25/2024)
4 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

TURNOVERS 22 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
20 NC State (01/25/2024)

FOULS 23 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
23 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 83 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

82 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
81 Louisville (01/18/2024)
78 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
74 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 Louisville (01/18/2024)
31 Florida St. (01/07/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 70 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
68 Florida St. (01/07/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .547 (29-53) at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
.525 (31-59) Louisville (01/18/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 11 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
9 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
9 Duke (12/07/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
28 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .364 (8-22) Louisville (01/18/2024)
.360 (9-25) Duke (12/07/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 17 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
16 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 24 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
23 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (3-3) Duke (12/07/2023)
.818 (9-11) at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

REBOUNDS 43 NC State (01/25/2024)
40 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
40 Florida St. (01/07/2024)

ASSISTS 24 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
20 Louisville (01/18/2024)
20 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

STEALS 16 NC State (01/25/2024)
15 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
4 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
4 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
4 Duke (12/07/2023)

TURNOVERS 20 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
18 at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FOULS 20 Louisville (01/18/2024)
18 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
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Clemson - Game Lows
POINTS 49 NC State (01/25/2024)

62 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
62 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
64 Louisville (01/18/2024)
72 Florida St. (01/07/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 NC State (01/25/2024)
23 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
23 Louisville (01/18/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 53 NC State (01/25/2024)
55 Louisville (01/18/2024)
55 Duke (12/07/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .358 (19-53) NC State (01/25/2024)
.383 (23-60) at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 3 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
5 Louisville (01/18/2024)
5 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 18 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
18 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
18 Duke (12/07/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .167 (3-18) at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
.200 (5-25) Louisville (01/18/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 NC State (01/25/2024)
5 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 5 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
6 NC State (01/25/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .684 (13-19) Louisville (01/18/2024)
.704 (19-27) at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

REBOUNDS 29 Louisville (01/18/2024)
30 NC State (01/25/2024)
30 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
30 Duke (12/07/2023)

ASSISTS 9 NC State (01/25/2024)
10 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
10 Louisville (01/18/2024)

STEALS 5 Louisville (01/18/2024)
5 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
5 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
0 Louisville (01/18/2024)
0 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
0 Duke (12/07/2023)

TURNOVERS 12 Duke (12/07/2023)
14 Louisville (01/18/2024)
14 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FOULS 10 Duke (12/07/2023)
12 NC State (01/25/2024)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 64 Duke (12/07/2023)

70 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
71 NC State (01/25/2024)
74 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
78 Florida St. (01/07/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 26 Duke (12/07/2023)
27 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 53 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
57 Duke (12/07/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .414 (29-70) at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
.429 (27-63) at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 5 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
6 NC State (01/25/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
19 NC State (01/25/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .294 (5-17) at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
.316 (6-19) NC State (01/25/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 Duke (12/07/2023)
5 NC State (01/25/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 3 Duke (12/07/2023)
11 NC State (01/25/2024)
11 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .455 (5-11) NC State (01/25/2024)
.500 (9-18) Florida St. (01/07/2024)

REBOUNDS 26 Duke (12/07/2023)
33 at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)

ASSISTS 10 Duke (12/07/2023)
15 Florida St. (01/07/2024)

STEALS 3 Louisville (01/18/2024)
5 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 NC State (01/25/2024)
1 Louisville (01/18/2024)
1 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

TURNOVERS 10 Florida St. (01/07/2024)
11 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
11 at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FOULS 12 NC State (01/25/2024)
14 at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
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Clemson - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 37 Amari Robinson at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

25 Dayshanette Harris at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
25 Dayshanette Harris vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
22 Amari Robinson vs Duke (12/07/2023)
21 Amari Robinson at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Amari Robinson at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
9 Dayshanette Harris at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
9 Dayshanette Harris vs Louisville (01/18/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 22 Dayshanette Harris at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
19 Amari Robinson at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .737 (14-19) Amari Robinson at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
.727 (8-11) Dayshanette Harris vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
.727 (8-11) Amari Robinson at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 4 Mackenzie Kramer at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
3 Nya Valentine vs NC State (01/25/2024)
3 Dayshanette Harris vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
3 Mackenzie Kramer vs Duke (12/07/2023)
3 Amari Robinson vs Duke (12/07/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Mackenzie Kramer at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
8 Mackenzie Kramer vs NC State (01/25/2024)
8 Nya Valentine vs NC State (01/25/2024)
8 Mackenzie Kramer vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Amari Robinson vs Duke (12/07/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Mackenzie Kramer vs Duke (12/07/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Nya Valentine vs Duke (12/07/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 Amari Robinson at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
7 Dayshanette Harris vs Louisville (01/18/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Dayshanette Harris vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
9 Amari Robinson at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
9 Dayshanette Harris at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (5-5) Amari Robinson vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Amari Robinson vs Duke (12/07/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Amari Robinson vs NC State (01/25/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Ruby Whitehorn vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Amari Robinson at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Dayshanette Harris vs Duke (12/07/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Ruby Whitehorn at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Mackenzie Kramer vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Ruby Whitehorn vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)

REBOUNDS 11 MaKayla Elmore at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
10 Amari Robinson at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)

ASSISTS 10 Dayshanette Harris at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
8 Dayshanette Harris at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)

STEALS 6 Dayshanette Harris at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
4 Ruby Whitehorn vs NC State (01/25/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Ruby Whitehorn at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
2 Ruby Whitehorn vs NC State (01/25/2024)
2 MaKayla Elmore vs NC State (01/25/2024)
2 Eno Inyang vs NC State (01/25/2024)

TURNOVERS 6 Dayshanette Harris vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
6 Ruby Whitehorn at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FOULS 5 Dayshanette Harris vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
5 Ruby Whitehorn at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
5 Ruby Whitehorn at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 31 Elizabeth Kitley at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)

24 Madison Hayes vs NC State (01/25/2024)
23 Lexi Donarski at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
22 Makayla Timpson vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
21 Dyaisha Fair at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
21 Alyssa Ustby at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 15 Elizabeth Kitley at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
10 Madison Hayes vs NC State (01/25/2024)
10 Makayla Timpson vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 22 Elizabeth Kitley at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
21 Dyaisha Fair at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (10-10) Makayla Timpson vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
.800 (8-10) Alyssa Ustby at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Lexi Donarski at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
5 Sara Bejedi vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 Lexi Donarski at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
13 Dyaisha Fair at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Alyssa Latham at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
.750 (3-4) Alaina Rice at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 Dyaisha Fair at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
5 Tonie Morgan at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
5 Alyssa Ustby at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 Dyaisha Fair at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
7 Alyssa Ustby at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (5-5) Tonie Morgan at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Matilda Ekh at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Olivia Cochran vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Kara Dunn at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Maria Gakdeng at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

REBOUNDS 11 Alyssa Ustby at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
10 Kayla Blackshear at Georgia Tech (01/11/2024)
10 Brianna Turnage vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)

ASSISTS 9 Cayla King at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
8 Kiki Jefferson vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
8 Ta'Niya Latson vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
8 Deja Kelly at North Carolina (12/31/2023)

STEALS 7 Saniya Rivers vs NC State (01/25/2024)
6 Georgia Woolley at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Clara Strack at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
3 Alyssa Latham at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

TURNOVERS 5 Carleigh Wenzel at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
4 Aziaha James vs NC State (01/25/2024)
4 Madison Hayes vs NC State (01/25/2024)
4 Samyha Suffren at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
4 Alaina Rice at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
4 Alyssa Latham at Syracuse (01/14/2024)

FOULS 4 Olivia Summiel at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
4 Carleigh Wenzel at Virginia Tech (01/21/2024)
4 Jayda Curry vs Louisville (01/18/2024)
4 Alyssa Latham at Syracuse (01/14/2024)
4 Alexis Tucker vs Florida St. (01/07/2024)
4 Alyssa Ustby at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
4 Indya Nivar at North Carolina (12/31/2023)
4 Kennedy Brown vs Duke (12/07/2023)
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 33.3 .529 .304 .872 7.8 0.6 4 1 18.9 8-8 33.3 .529 .304 .872 7.8 0.6 4 1 18.9
HARRIS, Dayshanette 8-8 25.5 .474 .375 .722 3.6 5.6 12 0 15.3 8-8 25.5 .474 .375 .722 3.6 5.6 12 0 15.3
WHITEHORN, Ruby 8-8 29.7 .422 .333 .818 4.1 1.4 14 5 12.1 8-8 29.7 .422 .333 .818 4.1 1.4 14 5 12.1
CLUSE, Maddi 1-1 27.6 .500 .250 .000 3.0 1.0 1 0 9.0 1-1 27.6 .500 .250 .000 3.0 1.0 1 0 9.0
KRAMER, Mackenzie 8-7 28.7 .362 .277 1.000 2.0 1.3 6 0 7.4 8-7 28.7 .362 .277 1.000 2.0 1.3 6 0 7.4
ELMORE, MaKayla 8-8 28.6 .400 .250 .700 5.6 1.3 8 3 5.0 8-8 28.6 .400 .250 .700 5.6 1.3 8 3 5.0
RAUCH, Danielle 6-0 16.3 .400 .429 .500 1.2 1.3 6 0 3.2 6-0 16.3 .400 .429 .500 1.2 1.3 6 0 3.2
INYANG, Eno 8-0 13.4 .385 .000 .667 1.5 0.6 4 3 2.8 8-0 13.4 .385 .000 .667 1.5 0.6 4 3 2.8
VALENTINE, Nya 8-0 11.0 .286 .333 .000 0.4 0.4 2 0 2.3 8-0 11.0 .286 .333 .000 0.4 0.4 2 0 2.3
FREEMAN, Amani 6-0 6.5 .600 .000 .000 0.5 0.8 0 0 1.0 6-0 6.5 .600 .000 .000 0.5 0.8 0 0 1.0
OTT, Madi 8-0 11.6 .067 .077 .500 0.6 0.3 1 0 0.5 8-0 11.6 .067 .077 .500 0.6 0.3 1 0 0.5
Totals 8 .430 .297 .788 33.3 13.1 58 12 68.4 8 .430 .297 .788 33.3 13.1 58 12 68.4
Opponent 8 .462 .333 .653 36.6 17.6 72 23 75.4 8 .462 .333 .653 36.6 17.6 72 23 75.4

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
ROBINSON, Amari 55-104 .529 7-23 .304 34-39 .872 151 18.9 55-104 .529 7-23 .304 34-39 .872 151 18.9
HARRIS, Dayshanette 45-95 .474 6-16 .375 26-36 .722 122 15.3 45-95 .474 6-16 .375 26-36 .722 122 15.3
WHITEHORN, Ruby 35-83 .422 9-27 .333 18-22 .818 97 12.1 35-83 .422 9-27 .333 18-22 .818 97 12.1
CLUSE, Maddi 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 9 9.0 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 9 9.0
KRAMER, Mackenzie 21-58 .362 13-47 .277 4-4 1.000 59 7.4 21-58 .362 13-47 .277 4-4 1.000 59 7.4
ELMORE, MaKayla 14-35 .400 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 40 5.0 14-35 .400 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 40 5.0
RAUCH, Danielle 6-15 .400 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 19 3.2 6-15 .400 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 19 3.2
INYANG, Eno 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 22 2.8 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 22 2.8
VALENTINE, Nya 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 18 2.3 6-21 .286 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 18 2.3
FREEMAN, Amani 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 1.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 1.0
OTT, Madi 1-15 .067 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 4 0.5 1-15 .067 1-13 .077 1-2 .500 4 0.5
Totals 200-465 .430 54-182 .297 93-118 .788 547 68.4 200-465 .430 54-182 .297 93-118 .788 547 68.4
Opponent 231-500 .462 62-186 .333 79-121 .653 603 75.4 231-500 .462 62-186 .333 79-121 .653 603 75.4

Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
ROBINSON, Amari 23 39 62 18 0 5 24 0.2 37 23 39 62 18 0 5 24 0.2 37
HARRIS, Dayshanette 9 20 29 24 1 45 28 1.6 25 9 20 29 24 1 45 28 1.6 25
WHITEHORN, Ruby 12 21 33 25 2 11 30 0.4 17 12 21 33 25 2 11 30 0.4 17
CLUSE, Maddi 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 1.0 9 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 1.0 9
KRAMER, Mackenzie 1 15 16 8 0 10 8 1.3 18 1 15 16 8 0 10 8 1.3 18
ELMORE, MaKayla 6 39 45 19 0 10 10 1.0 8 6 39 45 19 0 10 10 1.0 8
RAUCH, Danielle 0 7 7 7 0 8 7 1.1 7 0 7 7 7 0 8 7 1.1 7
INYANG, Eno 3 9 12 20 0 5 8 0.6 10 3 9 12 20 0 5 8 0.6 10
VALENTINE, Nya 0 3 3 2 0 3 5 0.6 9 0 3 3 2 0 3 5 0.6 9
FREEMAN, Amani 0 3 3 5 0 5 1 5.0 2 0 3 3 5 0 5 1 5.0 2
OTT, Madi 0 5 5 10 0 2 5 0.4 3 0 5 5 10 0 2 5 0.4 3
Totals 80 186 266 138 3 105 129 0.8 82 80 186 266 138 3 105 129 0.8 82
Opponent 99 194 293 127 0 141 110 1.3 83 99 194 293 127 0 141 110 1.3 83
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 5 11 21 22 30 33 34
KRAMER,MAC HARRIS,DAY VALENTINE, ELMORE,MAK ROBINSON,A CLUSE,MADD INYANG,ENO WHITEHORN, OTT,MADI RAUCH,DANI FREEMAN,AM

Duke 12/07/2023 80-64 W 10-1-0 15-3-5 6-1-1 2-5-1 22-7-1 9-3-1 2-2-0 8-3-3 1-0-0 3-0-1 2-0-2
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 76-82 L 0-1-1 19-5-5 0-0-0 6-11-3 21-6-0 DNP 10-4-0 14-4-1 0-0-1 6-1-0 DNP
Florida St. 01/07/2024 72-78 L 11-1-1 20-5-4 0-0-1 8-4-0 13-8-1 DNP 0-1-1 17-5-2 0-1-0 3-1-1 DNP
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 62-70 L 18-1-1 4-3-5 0-0-0 2-1-1 19-10-2 DNP 0-0-1 17-6-2 0-1-0 0-3-2 2-2-1
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 82-83 L 5-3-2 9-6-10 0-0-0 8-9-5 37-5-1 DNP 2-0-1 12-6-0 0-0-0 7-2-4 2-0-1
Louisville 01/18/2024 64-81 L 3-4-3 25-2-7 3-0-0 8-4-0 10-8-0 DNP 2-2-0 10-5-0 3-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 62-74 L 2-2-0 25-5-8 0-1-0 6-4-0 19-9-0 DNP 2-1-1 8-2-0 0-2-1 DNP 0-0-0
NC State 01/25/2024 49-71 L 10-3-2 5-0-1 9-1-1 0-7-0 10-9-0 DNP 4-2-1 11-2-3 0-1-0 DNP 0-1-1
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 151 18.9
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 122 15.3
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 97 12.1
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 59 7.4
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 40 5.0
21 Inyang, Eno 8 22 2.8
33 Rauch, Danielle 6 19 3.2
2 Valentine, Nya 8 18 2.3
11 Cluse, Maddi 1 9 9.0
34 Freeman, Amani 6 6 1.0
30 Ott, Madi 8 4 0.5

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 151 18.9
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 122 15.3
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 97 12.1
11 Cluse, Maddi 1 9 9.0
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 59 7.4
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 40 5.0
33 Rauch, Danielle 6 19 3.2
21 Inyang, Eno 8 22 2.8
2 Valentine, Nya 8 18 2.3
34 Freeman, Amani 6 6 1.0
30 Ott, Madi 8 4 0.5

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
34 Freeman, Amani 3 5 .600
5 Robinson, Amari 55 104 .529
11 Cluse, Maddi 4 8 .500
1 Harris, Dayshanette 45 95 .474
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 35 83 .422
3 Elmore, MaKayla 14 35 .400
33 Rauch, Danielle 6 15 .400
21 Inyang, Eno 10 26 .385
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 21 58 .362
2 Valentine, Nya 6 21 .286
30 Ott, Madi 1 15 .067

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 104 13.0
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 95 11.9
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 83 10.4
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 58 7.3
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 35 4.4

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 55 6.9
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 45 5.6
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 35 4.4
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 21 2.6
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 14 1.8

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
33 Rauch, Danielle 6 14 .429
1 Harris, Dayshanette 6 16 .375
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 9 27 .333
2 Valentine, Nya 6 18 .333
5 Robinson, Amari 7 23 .304
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 13 47 .277
11 Cluse, Maddi 1 4 .250
3 Elmore, MaKayla 5 20 .250
30 Ott, Madi 1 13 .077

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 47 5.9
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 27 3.4
5 Robinson, Amari 8 23 2.9
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 20 2.5
2 Valentine, Nya 8 18 2.3

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 13 1.6
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 9 1.1
5 Robinson, Amari 8 7 0.9
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 6 0.8
33 Rauch, Danielle 6 6 1.0
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 4 4 1.000
5 Robinson, Amari 34 39 .872
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 18 22 .818
1 Harris, Dayshanette 26 36 .722
3 Elmore, MaKayla 7 10 .700
21 Inyang, Eno 2 3 .667
33 Rauch, Danielle 1 2 .500
30 Ott, Madi 1 2 .500

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 39 4.9
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 36 4.5
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 22 2.8
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 10 1.3
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 4 0.5

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 34 4.3
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 26 3.3
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 18 2.3
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 7 0.9
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 4 0.5

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 62 7.8
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 45 5.6
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 33 4.1
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 29 3.6
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 16 2.0

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 45 5.6
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 11 1.4
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 10 1.3
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 10 1.3
33 Rauch, Danielle 6 8 1.3

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 62 7.8
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 45 5.6
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 33 4.1
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 29 3.6
11 Cluse, Maddi 1 3 3.0

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 14 1.8
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 12 1.5
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 8 1.0
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 6 0.8
33 Rauch, Danielle 6 6 1.0

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 23 2.9
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 12 1.5
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 9 1.1
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 6 0.8
21 Inyang, Eno 8 3 0.4

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 5 0.6
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 3 0.4
21 Inyang, Eno 8 3 0.4
5 Robinson, Amari 8 1 0.1

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 39 4.9
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 39 4.9
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 21 2.6
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 20 2.5
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 15 1.9

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
5 Robinson, Amari 8 267 33:20
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 238 29:42
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 230 28:44
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 229 28:37
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 204 25:30
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 25 3.1
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 24 3.0
21 Inyang, Eno 8 20 2.5
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 19 2.4
5 Robinson, Amari 8 18 2.3

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 30 3.8
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 28 3.5
5 Robinson, Amari 8 24 3.0
3 Elmore, MaKayla 8 10 1.3
0 Kramer, Mackenzie 8 8 1.0

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
22 Whitehorn, Ruby 8 2
1 Harris, Dayshanette 8 1
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
11 CLUSE, Maddi 40 5.8 11.6 .500 1.4 5.8 .250 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 4.3 4.3 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 1.4 13.0
3 ELMORE, MaKayla 40 2.4 6.1 .400 0.9 3.5 .250 1.2 1.7 .700 1.0 6.8 7.9 3.3 1.7 1.7 0.5 1.4 7.0

34 FREEMAN, Amani 40 3.1 5.1 .600 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 3.1 3.1 5.1 5.1 1.0 0.0 0.0 6.2
1 HARRIS, Dayshanette 40 8.8 18.6 .474 1.2 3.1 .375 5.1 7.1 .722 1.8 3.9 5.7 4.7 8.8 5.5 0.0 2.4 23.9

21 INYANG, Eno 40 3.7 9.7 .385 0.0 0.0 .000 0.7 1.1 .667 1.1 3.4 4.5 7.5 1.9 3.0 1.1 1.5 8.2
0 KRAMER, Mackenzie 40 3.7 10.1 .362 2.3 8.2 .277 0.7 0.7 1.000 0.2 2.6 2.8 1.4 1.7 1.4 0.0 1.0 10.3

30 OTT, Madi 40 0.4 6.5 .067 0.4 5.6 .077 0.4 0.9 .500 0.0 2.2 2.2 4.3 0.9 2.2 0.0 0.4 1.7
33 RAUCH, Danielle 40 2.5 6.1 .400 2.5 5.7 .429 0.4 0.8 .500 0.0 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.3 2.9 0.0 2.5 7.8
5 ROBINSON, Amari 40 8.3 15.6 .529 1.1 3.5 .304 5.1 5.9 .872 3.5 5.9 9.3 2.7 0.8 3.6 0.2 0.6 22.7
2 VALENTINE, Nya 40 2.7 9.5 .286 2.7 8.2 .333 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 1.4 1.4 0.9 1.4 2.3 0.0 0.9 8.2

22 WHITEHORN, Ruby 40 5.9 14.0 .422 1.5 4.5 .333 3.0 3.7 .818 2.0 3.5 5.6 4.2 1.9 5.1 0.8 2.4 16.3

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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Clemson Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

0 Kramer, Mackenzie G SR 5-9
1 Harris, Dayshanette G SR 5-7
2 Valentine, Nya G JR 5-3
3 Elmore, MaKayla F JR 6-3
5 Robinson, Amari F SR 6-0

10 Kellermann, Kylee G FR 0-0
11 Cluse, Maddi G JR 5-10
13 Ranallo, Bella G FR 0-0
21 Inyang, Eno C JR 6-3
22 Whitehorn, Ruby G SO 6-0
23 Grenald, Danna F JR 6-2
30 Ott, Madi G JR 5-10
33 Rauch, Danielle G SR 5-8
34 Freeman, Amani F SR 6-2
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Duke 12/07/2023 80-64 W 26-57 .456 9-25 .360 3-3 1.000 9 17 26 26.0 15 10 14 4 7 64 64.0
at North Carolina 12/31/2023 76-82 L 27-63 .429 11-33 .333 17-24 .708 13 24 37 31.5 18 16 11 4 5 82 73.0
Florida St. 01/07/2024 72-78 L 31-68 .456 7-22 .318 9-18 .500 14 26 40 34.3 16 15 10 2 9 78 74.7
at Georgia Tech 01/11/2024 62-70 L 28-63 .444 5-17 .294 9-11 .818 7 29 36 34.8 14 20 11 1 7 70 73.5
at Syracuse 01/14/2024 82-83 L 29-70 .414 9-28 .321 16-23 .696 21 19 40 35.8 16 17 18 4 15 83 75.4
Louisville 01/18/2024 64-81 L 31-59 .525 8-22 .364 11-17 .647 11 27 38 36.2 20 20 12 1 3 81 76.3
at Virginia Tech 01/21/2024 62-74 L 29-53 .547 7-20 .350 9-14 .643 9 24 33 35.7 16 24 20 6 10 74 76.0
NC State 01/25/2024 49-71 L 30-67 .448 6-19 .316 5-11 .455 15 28 43 36.6 12 19 14 1 16 71 75.4
Total 603 231-500 .462 62-186 .333 79-121 .653 99 194 293 36.6 127 141 110 23 72 603 75.4
Clemson 547 200-465 .430 54-182 .297 93-118 .788 80 186 266 33.3 138 105 129 12 58 547 68.4

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 75.4 46.2 33.3 65.3 36.6 17.6 13.8 1.3 9.0 2.9


